
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3663
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
TELEPHONE ADALATS
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the dates on which the Telephones Adalats were organized in each district of Orissa during the last two years;

(b) the number of cases referred to these Adalats and disposed of during the above period, district-wise; and

(c) the details of the incentives provided to the telephone subscribers alongwith the rules laid down for organizing Telephone Adalats?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMATI SUMITRA
MAHAJAN)

(a) &(b): The dates on which the Telephone Adalats were organized in each district of Orissa during the last two years and the number of cases referred to these Adalats and disposed off during the above period, district-wise are given in Annexure-I.

(c) The details of the incentives provided to the telephone subscribers alongwith the rules laid down for organizing Telephone Adalats are given in Annexure-II.

ANNEXURE-I

District-wise dates on which the Telephone Adalats were organized, the no. of cases referred to these Adalats and disposed off during 2000-01& 2001-02 in Orissa.

S.No Name of Telecom
 District Date of Adalat Held   No. of Cases
        Received No. of Cases
          Disposed

1 Berhampur 24.4.2000,21.3.2001,17.8.2001,29.11.2001 59 59
2 Baripada 18.9.2000,24.3.2001,17.9.2001,28.03.2002 53 53
3 Balasore 26.7.2001,02.02.2002,    37 26
4 Koraput  11.9.2001,27.2.2002,    5 5
5 Bhubaneswar 18.4.2000,18.4.2001,22.03.2002   76 72
6 Cuttack  5.09.2000,19.6.2001,    56 51
7 Dhenkanal 27.4.2001,12.10.2001,    89 89
8 Sambalpur 23.6.2000,18.10.2001,    8 8
9 Bhawanipatna 06.07.2000,28.3.2001,28.09.2001   36 23
10 Phulbani Nil      Nil Nil
11 Bolangir 25.10.2000,25.04.2001,12.09.2001,27.03.2002 54 51
12 Rourkela 02.03.2001,29.08.2001,15.03.2002,26.03.2002 39 39

ANNEXURE-II

Details of the incentives provided to the telephone subscribers in Telephone Adalats during 2000-2001 & 2001-2002 in Orissa along with the rules for organizing Telephone Adalats

S.No Name of Telecom District Details of incentive provided to
     the subscriber in Rs.


1 Berhampur   1,00,066
2 Baripada   3,340
3 Balasore   42,737
4 Koraput    800
5 Bhubaneswar   3,26,925
6 Cuttack    1,08,676
7 Dhenkanal   76,833
8 Sambalpur   26,710
9 Bhawanipatna   Nil
10 Phulbani   Nil
11 Bolangir   15,417
12 Rourkela   1,23,951

Telephone Adalats are organized one in two months at Secondary Swithching Area (SSA) Head and once in the three months at Telecom Circle Head level. Incentive/rebate is given on merit basis in each and every individual case by Telephone Adalat.
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